Ql4. Do you feel that worry or stress related to coronavirus has had a negative impact on your mental health, or not? (IF YES ASK: Was that a
major impact or a minor impact?)

Early 4/20 3/20
Yes (Net) 45 32
Yes — major impact 19 14
Yes —minor impact 26 18
No 54 67
| don’t have worry or stress related to coronavirus (Vol.) *
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1 1
Don’t know 1 1
Refused - *
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Qi1

How worried, if at all, are you that (INSERT ITEM)? Are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? How
about that (INSERT NEXT ITEM)? IF NECESSARY: Are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried or not at all worried that
(INSERT ITEM)? (scramble a-e)

Worried Very

(NET)

worried

Somewhat
worried

Not
worried
(NET)

Not too
worried

Not at all
worried

Not
applicable
(Vol.)

Don’t
Know/
Refused
(NET)

a. Your local hospital
will run out of
necessary equipment
like beds or ventilators
to treat patients

Early 4/20
b. Health care workers
will not have the
necessary personal
protective equipment
such as masks to
protect themselves

Early 4/20
c. The country’s health
care system will be
overrun and people
won’t be able to get
needed medical care

Early 4/20
d. Local businesses will
close permanently
because of the loss of
revenue during the
outbreak

Early 4/20
e. The U.S. economy
will head into a
recession because of
the coronavirus
pandemic

Early 4/20

78

87

82

85

79

47

62

51

48

40

31

26

31

36

39

21

13

18

15

20

15

12

11

15
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Qis.

How worried, if at all, are you that (INSERT ITEM)? Are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? How
about that (INSERT NEXT ITEM)? IF NECESSARY: Are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried or not at all worried that

(INSERT ITEM)? (scramble a-f; always ask item e after d)

Very/
Somewhat
worried
(NET)

Very
worried

Somewhat
worried

Not
too/Not
atall
worried
(NET)

Not too
worried

Not at all
worried

a.You or
someone in your
family will get
sick from the
Coronavirus
Early 4/20
3/20
2/20
b. You will not be
able to afford
testing or
treatment for
coronavirus if
you need it
Early 4/20
3/20
c. You will put
yourself at risk of
exposure to
coronavirus
because you
can’t afford to
stay home and
miss work
Early 4/20
3/20
d. You will be
laid off, or lose
your job due to
the coronavirus
Early 4/20
e. You will lose
income due to a
workplace
closure or
reduced hours
because of
coronavirus
Early 4/20
3/20
f. Your
investments
such as
retirement or
college savings
will be negatively
impacted for a
long time by the
impact of the
coronavirus
Early 4/20
3/20

53
62
43

53
36

57
35

52

45
46

59
51

28
27
22

29
19

32
19

30

25
25

35
25

24
36
21

23
17

25
17

22

20
21

24
26

41
37
56

40
64

39
60

43

46
50

37
46

17
21
33

16
20

16
18

17

14
13

15
20

24
16
23

24
43

23
42

26

32
36

22
27
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n=1,216

n=1,226
n=1,216
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n=1,226
n=1,216
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Q15. Which of the following best describes your feelings about the coronavirus outbreak in the United States? (rotate response options 1-2/2-
1, keep Option A and Option B from rotating)

Early 4/20
Option A: The worst is behind us 13
Option B: The worst is yet to come 74
Do you not think the coronavirus is or will be a major problem in the U.S.? 10
Don’t know
Refused *
Q17 Please tell me if you have taken any of the following actions because of the recent coronavirus outbreak. Have you (INSERT ITEM), or not?
Have you (INSERT NEXT ITEM) because of the recent coronavirus outbreak, or not? (scramble items a-f)
Don’t
know/Refused
Yes No (NET)
a. Decided not to travel or changed travel plans
Early 4/20 69 31 * n=1,226
3/20 42 57 1 n=1,216
2/20 13 86 1 n=1,207
c. Stocked up on items such as food, household
supplies, or prescription medications
Early 4/20 60 39 * n=1,226
3/20 35 65 * n=1,216
d. Stayed home instead of going to work, school, or
other regular activities
Early 4/20 75 24 1 n=1,226
3/20 26 74 * n=1,216
e. Canceled plans to attend large gatherings such as
concerts or sporting events
Early 4/20 66 34 1 n=1,226
3/20 40 60 * n=1,216
f. Sheltered in place, meaning that you haven't left
your home except for essential service such as food,
medicine, and health care
Early 4/20 82 18 * n=1,226
SOCIALDISTANCING
Early 4/20
Have taken a social distancing action 92
Have not taken a social distancing action 8
Don’t know/Refused to all *
SHELTERED/SOCIALDISTANCING
Early 4/20
Have taken a social distancing action or sheltered in place 96
Have not taken a social distancing action or sheltered in place 4
Don’t know/Refused to all *
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Qis. Have you (INSERT ITEM) because of the coronavirus, or not? (scramble items a-d)

Don’t
know/Refused
Yes No (NET)
Lost income from a job or business/Lost your job, been 39 60 1 n=1,226
laid off, or had your hours reduced without pay (NET)
a. Lost income from a job or business
Early 4/20 26 73 1 n=1,226
3/20 9 91 * n=1,216
b. Lost your job, been laid off, or had your hours
reduced without pay
Early 4/20 28 71 1 n=1,226
c. Been unable to get groceries
Early 4/20 29 70 * n=1,226
3/20 19 81 1 n=1,216
d. Been unable to get cleaning supplies or hand sanitizer
Early 4/20 27 73 * n=1,226
3/20 42 57 1 n=1,216
e. Been unable to get prescription medication
Early 4/20 24 75 1 n=1,226
3/20 4 95 1 n=1,216
f. Been unable to get medical care for conditions or
concerns not related to the coronavirus
Early 4/20 34 66 * n=1,226
Q23. Have you personally been tested for coronavirus, or not?
Early 4/20 3/20
Yes, have been tested 2 2
No, have not been tested 97 98
Don’t know/Refused (NET) * *
Don’t know * *
Refused * -
Q24. Have you tried to get tested for coronavirus, or not?
Based on those who have not been tested for coronavirus
Early 4/20 3/20
Yes 3 1
No 97 98
Don’t know/Refused (NET) - *
Don’t know - *
Refused - -
n=1,199 n=1,197
Q23/Q24 Combo table
Based on total
Early 4/20 3/20
Been tested for coronavirus 2 2
Have not been tested for coronavirus 97 98
Yes, tried to get tested 3 1
No, have not tried to get tested 95 97
Don’t know/Refused - *
Don’t know/Refused (NET) * *
n=1,226 n=1,216
Contains items Q14-Q24 from the full document "KFF Health Tracking Poll — Early April 2020"
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